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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Bronx County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:48:19PM

Assembly District 77

 3,813 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 342 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 49 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,204 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,204 

 2,174 MICHAEL A. FRISHMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,942 SHARON A.M. AARONS (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,023 JOHN A. HOWARD-ALGARIN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ARMANDO MCNEIL HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD GOETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL PENNY (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK SIMULCIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GONZALO DURAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERBERT CRENSHAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES ZOLLAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE WALDORF (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE PADILLA JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTY MARMORATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMONDA JOHN HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA WEBSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARNICE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN M ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 97 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,255 

Unrecorded  5,357 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Bronx County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:48:19PM

Assembly District 78

 3,157 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 312 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 43 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,512 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,512 

 1,739 MICHAEL A. FRISHMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,291 SHARON A.M. AARONS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,588 JOHN A. HOWARD-ALGARIN (DEMOCRATIC)

 3 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MORALES ARMSTRONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JADA CHEVALIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN SACHAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYREL ZANTONAVITCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILTON WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CAMMERER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 RODOLFO GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RORONOA ZORO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSALIE LESLIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL TORIBIO BLANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT BARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETTON TOVAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEILA SANTANA (WRITE-IN)

 97 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YANNIFER TORIBIO BLANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEICOL TORIBO BLANCO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,740 

Unrecorded  4,796 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Bronx County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:48:19PM

Assembly District 79

 3,546 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 308 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 48 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,902 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,902 

 1,999 MICHAEL A. FRISHMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,740 SHARON A.M. AARONS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,810 JOHN A. HOWARD-ALGARIN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELVIN NUNEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HECTOR CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE ZAPATA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LLAYD FINLLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA TOWNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHONDE LENON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANYA CARMICHAEL (WRITE-IN)

 45 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,604 

Unrecorded  5,102 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Bronx County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:48:19PM

Assembly District 80

 6,564 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 478 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 65 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,107 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,107 

 3,411 MICHAEL A. FRISHMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,195 SHARON A.M. AARONS (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,065 JOHN A. HOWARD-ALGARIN (DEMOCRATIC)

 4 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CIARA RIVERIA (WRITE-IN)

 3 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA PRISCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 5 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOREEN PALMIERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOREEN PATRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT ENGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANZ REMINGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEOVANNA PENA (WRITE-IN)

 3 GRACE MARRERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY ROLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOLDEN CAULFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUNTER BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISRAEL LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVANKA TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKSON PALMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN MEDORI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CAMPOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CONNOR WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN H. WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 3 JUDY FERONY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARINA GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTY MARMORATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE CHERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY MONTROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WARING (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATBET DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD GIAMPA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD MALAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Bronx County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:48:19PM

Assembly District 80

 1 ROBERT D FERESHETIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MELENDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUIZ MCKENNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANTIAGO PERALTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN KITZINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMAN TEITEKAUM (WRITE-IN)

 2 THOMAS LAMORGESE (WRITE-IN)

 154 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERENA POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY QUINN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,885 

Unrecorded  10,436 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Bronx County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:48:19PM

Assembly District 81

 8,696 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,291 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 153 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,140 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,140 

 6,646 MICHAEL A. FRISHMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,281 SHARON A.M. AARONS (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,284 JOHN A. HOWARD-ALGARIN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ABBA LEFFEAR (WRITE-IN)

 8 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX MANTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMANDA FARIAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 AMELIA ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY NAPOLITANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ATTICUS FINCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVISHAI INFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA BEIRNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DUFFY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL ORIELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS VELASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE MCENRINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CELINO BARRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES HALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE WOHLBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHERYL CHIOVETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK BALDWIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 CLARENCE THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 4 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAFINA COBINNAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DALIA WOLFSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL PADERNACHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID CIN CINAMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID FIGUEROA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID STADTMAUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAWN GUGLIELMO (WRITE-IN)

 8 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR ROBERT DICKSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD SNOWDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EFRAIM HERSTIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 EITAN BERKOVITCH (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Bronx County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:48:19PM

Assembly District 81

 1 ELIANA CHIOVETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH BENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH WOLSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELLEN CHAPNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE V DEBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVERETT STEMBRIDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAUCETTE MAURICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIANNI CHIOVETTA (WRITE-IN)

 2 GREG KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILENA TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 2 IRENE DIAZ REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRMA RIVERA DUFFY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK F RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JACK MARTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES FORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAN MURAFFI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEANINE PIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY MOERDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE NAPOLITANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN CLAMPOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MAGUIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN SARCONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN MARIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN MOSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA SCHENK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA ZAKHAROV (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH BAUMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH SHEINDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA BUBMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE S RAPHAEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JYLL TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN STEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE THEOBOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY LEE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Bronx County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:48:19PM

Assembly District 81

 1 KEVIN RILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIERA OCONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN CHIOVETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEN DUBENLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE JONES THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 2 LORI FARRINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORRAINE COYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYDIA DEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET OCONNEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIANA BRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK OFFENBREHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW CLOTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW WITAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL E SHEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MURRAY RICHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NGUYEN THAO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS CHIOVETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKKI HALEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSCAR IDROVO (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSWALD FELIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT PAULSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA DALEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAULA SINCLAIR (WRITE-IN)

 3 PERRY GROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP ALCABSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 POLINA BRANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON JIMINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD PENROCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD ROSBERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHIE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROALD FRADKINE (WRITE-IN)

 5 ROBERT CAMMERER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT J MERCIA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT L ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN KENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY BEAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Bronx County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:48:19PM

Assembly District 81

 1 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM ACKERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM ALITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL BIENENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA DAY O'CONOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH GARISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH HUGHES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRA ATZMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA WIGGLES KRISTOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SKIBOKY STORA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN B KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE ALFASI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN BANNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUE ELLEN DODELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN PRENSKY (WRITE-IN)

 2 SUSAN SULLIVAN BISCEGLIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TESS COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THERESA M MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS ODONNEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TROY SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUCKER CARLSON (WRITE-IN)

 384 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIKIE PALADINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 XHOANA AHMETI (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAIL LEVY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  20,787 

Unrecorded  9,633 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Bronx County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:48:19PM

Assembly District 82

 11,632 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 827 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 71 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  12,530 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  12,530 

 5,909 MICHAEL A. FRISHMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,012 SHARON A.M. AARONS (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,317 JOHN A. HOWARD-ALGARIN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AL CARBNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW MCCARRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY GIACOBBE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY RUGNETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIA CIPOLLONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARMENIA BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR ROJAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DEBLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL NUESSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDA MCCARRION (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDAN MCCARRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN CARTNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRITTANY PACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BROOK-LYN PIRRAGLIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE SHANBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL ELAINE MALCOLM (WRITE-IN)

 3 CATHY CEBEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES J MCLAUGHLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES PERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE WARD (WRITE-IN)

 3 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GIONSANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE JOLLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KILKENNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DILLON DELATORRE (WRITE-IN)

 7 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOREEN E. MATHIS HOPKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED MECHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDIT SHKRELI (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD DELATORRE JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD FOY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Bronx County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:48:19PM

Assembly District 82

 1 ERIC TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERSAN BAJRAMOSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 EZEKIEL SPRINGER JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK MUSANTRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK PIRRAGLIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEOPIANE SLERDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERARD DEL ROSARIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINO GUADAGNO (WRITE-IN)

 2 GINO MARMORATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINO ZONGHETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIUSEPPE PIRRAGLIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE MUTZE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY LORENZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN QIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD BLOOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVANKA TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED DEORAZIO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JIM JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAQUIN E ORELLANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE RIBANTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CERINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FERRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WENBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ACOCELLA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH CONNOLLY (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH M BROGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MCGOWAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SAPUTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA ALFRED (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYCE POLLARD (WRITE-IN)

 2 JULIUS DIFIORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATIE GARNTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH MATHIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 KRISTY MARMORATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA STRAUSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKE CUNAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNNE PERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADELINE BRAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO VALENCIA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Bronx County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:48:19PM

Assembly District 82

 2 MARK LIMARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN MUNIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW OHARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DELATORRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FISTASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL RENDINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHELL DANZIGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAN GOLDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATALIE J SOBDRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK VAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAM CHOMSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOVA MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PABLO JUSTEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT HOLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA HURLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK WYNNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER HEASLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP MENNA (WRITE-IN)

 2 PURA CONGLIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RHONDA LINDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICH BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD DRIER (WRITE-IN)

 2 RICHARD GULLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCHELL THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 3 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SACA BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMANTHA ZHERKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL R. HOPKINS JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN MOARE (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEPHEN B KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERENCE CORBETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS TORTORELLA (WRITE-IN)

 2 TIMOTHY OHARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 400 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 VINCENT ANDRISANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY LEPP (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM BRITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 YANNICK V DALEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHORY PETERSON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  18,786 

Unrecorded  18,804 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Bronx County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:48:19PM

Assembly District 83

 5,636 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 465 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 41 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,142 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,142 

 3,583 MICHAEL A. FRISHMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,846 SHARON A.M. AARONS (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,360 JOHN A. HOWARD-ALGARIN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ABRAHAM LINCOLN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX RENZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALIMA CROMEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL ELAINE MALCOLM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DALE B DRAKEFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEWAYNE R LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDIT SHKRELI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIKA JOY BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANKLIN BENJAMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVANKA TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIL MCARTHUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE WALDORF (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN JAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MARCHEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARREE LYN GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH JEREMIAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYLE E FRANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGOT GARANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CORBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NASIR MUHAMMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHIDA TLAIB (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT A IRVING (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRLEY TROUTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA MERCEDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRISTAN KIRBY (WRITE-IN)

 66 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YHADIHARA GONZALEZ TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVETTE CORBIN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,886 

Unrecorded  6,540 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Bronx County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:48:19PM

Assembly District 84

 3,393 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 200 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 66 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,659 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,659 

 1,852 MICHAEL A. FRISHMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,535 SHARON A.M. AARONS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,725 JOHN A. HOWARD-ALGARIN (DEMOCRATIC)

 2 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEJANDRO CORTES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIN SCALIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARENCE THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNIAH RENEE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONAVIN J WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMELIA CHORRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNESTINE ALONZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE W. BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KLAUDIA CABALLERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNORA ASHFORD (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARQUIS BRADSHAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS SILVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEDRO CABALLERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT KENNEDY JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOFIA CABALLERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SPENCER GARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSIE CARMICHAEL (WRITE-IN)

 80 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YHADIHARA GONZALEZ TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 YING TAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,219 

Unrecorded  4,758 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Bronx County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:48:19PM

Assembly District 85

 3,837 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 317 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 30 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,184 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,184 

 1,999 MICHAEL A. FRISHMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,888 SHARON A.M. AARONS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,826 JOHN A. HOWARD-ALGARIN (DEMOCRATIC)

 2 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERTO FELIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX RENZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARULAH KADESH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE MORAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAMARIS DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOROTHY DAGANLEC (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEAN MARIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUD HEH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAVEL UGGWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 56 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VAH HEH (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,787 

Unrecorded  5,765 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Bronx County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:48:19PM

Assembly District 86

 3,225 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 211 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 47 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,483 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,483 

 1,627 MICHAEL A. FRISHMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,146 SHARON A.M. AARONS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,419 JOHN A. HOWARD-ALGARIN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY MURACA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE LAINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON WARING (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN E DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 83 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,281 

Unrecorded  5,168 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Bronx County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:48:19PM

Assembly District 87

 4,933 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 335 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 51 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,319 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,319 

 2,741 MICHAEL A. FRISHMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,769 SHARON A.M. AARONS (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,476 JOHN A. HOWARD-ALGARIN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ADAM ALGARIN (WRITE-IN)

 5 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AGUSTIN MELENDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA LAGUER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE HAVRANACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRIET TUBMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILDEFONSO COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS GARVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN LUTHER KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE CASTILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILAGROS DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA STEWART MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROSA PERAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 214 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER E SWERANGEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZORAIDA DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,225 

Unrecorded  6,732 

Page 18 of 29



Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Bronx County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:48:19PM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District) - Bronx County

 58,432 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 5,086 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 664 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  64,182 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  64,182 

 33,680 MICHAEL A. FRISHMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 42,645 SHARON A.M. AARONS (DEMOCRATIC)

 30,893 JOHN A. HOWARD-ALGARIN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ABBA LEFFEAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM LINCOLN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM ALGARIN (WRITE-IN)

 26 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AGUSTIN MELENDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL CARBNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERTO FELIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEJANDRO CORTES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX MANTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEX RENZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALIMA CROMEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMANDA FARIAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 AMELIA ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW MCCARRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA LAGUER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY GIACOBBE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY NAPOLITANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY RUGNETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIA CIPOLLONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIN SCALIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARMANDO MCNEIL HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARMENIA BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR ROJAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARULAH KADESH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ATTICUS FINCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVISHAI INFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA BEIRNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD GOETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Bronx County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:48:19PM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District) - Bronx County

 1 BILL DEBLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DUFFY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL NUESSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL ORIELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDA MCCARRION (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDAN MCCARRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN CARTNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRITTANY PACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BROOK-LYN PIRRAGLIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE SHANBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS VELASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 CAROL ELAINE MALCOLM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE MCENRINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE MORAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 CATHY CEBEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CELINO BARRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES HALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES J MCLAUGHLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES PERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE WARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE WOHLBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHERYL CHIOVETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK BALDWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CIARA RIVERIA (WRITE-IN)

 3 CLARENCE THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 13 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNIAH RENEE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA PRISCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAFINA COBINNAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DALE B DRAKEFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DALIA WOLFSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAMARIS DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GIONSANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL PADERNACHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL PENNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE JOLLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID CIN CINAMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID FIGUEROA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KILKENNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MORALES ARMSTRONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID STADTMAUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAWN GUGLIELMO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Bronx County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:48:19PM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District) - Bronx County

 1 DEBORAH JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEWAYNE R LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DILLON DELATORRE (WRITE-IN)

 26 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONAVIN J WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOREEN E. MATHIS HOPKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOREEN PALMIERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOREEN PATRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOROTHY DAGANLEC (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR ROBERT DICKSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED MECHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 EDIT SHKRELI (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD DELATORRE JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD FOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD SNOWDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EFRAIM HERSTIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 EITAN BERKOVITCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIANA CHIOVETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH BENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH WOLSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELLEN CHAPNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT ENGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELVIN NUNEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMELIA CHORRAY (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERIC TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK SIMULCIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIKA JOY BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNESTINE ALONZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERSAN BAJRAMOSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE V DEBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVERETT STEMBRIDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EZEKIEL SPRINGER JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAUCETTE MAURICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK MUSANTRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK PIRRAGLIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANKLIN BENJAMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANZ REMINGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY MURACA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Bronx County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:48:19PM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District) - Bronx County

 1 GEOPIANE SLERDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE HAVRANACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE W. BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEOVANNA PENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERARD DEL ROSARIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIANNI CHIOVETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINO GUADAGNO (WRITE-IN)

 2 GINO MARMORATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINO ZONGHETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIUSEPPE PIRRAGLIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GONZALO DURAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 GRACE MARRERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE MUTZE (WRITE-IN)

 2 GREG KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY LORENZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRIET TUBMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HECTOR CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN QIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY ROLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERBERT CRENSHAW (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOLDEN CAULFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD BLOOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUNTER BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILDEFONSO COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILENA TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 2 IRENE DIAZ REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRMA RIVERA DUFFY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISRAEL LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 IVANKA TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK F RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JACK MARTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKSON PALMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JADA CHEVALIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES FORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES ZOLLAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIL MCARTHUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAN MURAFFI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED DEORAZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEAN MARIE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEANINE PIRO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Bronx County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:48:19PM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District) - Bronx County

 2 JEFF KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY MOERDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JIM JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN MEDORI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAQUIN E ORELLANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE NAPOLITANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE RIBANTO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOE WALDORF (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CAMPOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CERINI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN CLAMPOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CONNOR WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FERRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN H. WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN JAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MAGUIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MARCHEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN SARCONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WENBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN MARIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN MOSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE LAINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE PADILLA JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE ZAPATA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ACOCELLA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH CONNOLLY (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH M BROGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MCGOWAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SAPUTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA ALFRED (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA SCHENK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA WILSON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Bronx County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:48:19PM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District) - Bronx County

 1 JOSHUA ZAKHAROV (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYCE POLLARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUD HEH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH BAUMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH SHEINDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 JUDY FERONY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA BUBMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE S RAPHAEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 JULIUS DIFIORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JYLL TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN STEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARINA GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARREE LYN GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE THEOBOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATIE GARNTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH JEREMIAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN SACHAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH MATHIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN RILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIERA OCONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 KLAUDIA CABALLERO (WRITE-IN)

 4 KRISTY MARMORATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE CHERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYREL ZANTONAVITCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA STRAUSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN CHIOVETTA (WRITE-IN)

 3 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEN DUBENLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE JONES THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LLAYD FINLLEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 LORI FARRINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORRAINE COYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKE CUNAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYDIA DEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYLE E FRANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNNE PERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNORA ASHFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADELINE BRAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS GARVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET OCONNEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGOT GARANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIANA BRADY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Bronx County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:48:19PM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District) - Bronx County

 1 MARIO VALENCIA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARK LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARK LIMARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK OFFENBREHER (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARQUIS BRADSHAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN LUTHER KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN MUNIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY MONTROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW CLOTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW OHARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW WITAKER (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CORBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DELATORRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL E SHEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FISTASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL RENDINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WARING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE CASTILLO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILAGROS DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILTON WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHELL DANZIGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MURRAY RICHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAN GOLDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NASIR MUHAMMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATALIE J SOBDRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NGUYEN THAO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS CHIOVETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS SILVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK VAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKKI HALEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAM CHOMSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOVA MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSCAR IDROVO (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSWALD FELIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PABLO JUSTEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA STEWART MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT HOLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT PAULSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATBET DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA DALEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA HURLEY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Bronx County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:48:19PM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District) - Bronx County

 1 PATRICK LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK WYNNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAULA SINCLAIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAVEL UGGWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEDRO CABALLERO (WRITE-IN)

 3 PERRY GROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER HEASLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP ALCABSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP MENNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 POLINA BRANDER (WRITE-IN)

 2 PURA CONGLIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON JIMINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHIDA TLAIB (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMONDA JOHN HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RHONDA LINDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICH BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD DRIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD GIAMPA (WRITE-IN)

 2 RICHARD GULLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD MALAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD PENROCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD ROSBERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHIE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROALD FRADKINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT A IRVING (WRITE-IN)

 6 ROBERT CAMMERER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT D FERESHETIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT J MERCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT KENNEDY JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT KING (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT L ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MELENDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN KENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCHELL THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RODOLFO GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RORONOA ZORO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROSA PERAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSALIE LESLIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY BEAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Bronx County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:48:19PM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District) - Bronx County

 1 RUBEN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 6 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUIZ MCKENNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SACA BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM ACKERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM ALITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMANTHA ZHERKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL BIENENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL R. HOPKINS JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL TORIBIO BLANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA DAY O'CONOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA TOWNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA WEBSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANTIAGO PERALTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH GARISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH HUGHES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT BARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN MOARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETTON TOVAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARNICE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON WARING (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEILA SANTANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRA ATZMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRLEY TROUTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHONDE LENON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA WIGGLES KRISTOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SKIBOKY STORA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOFIA CABALLERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SPENCER GARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 3 STEPHEN B KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE ALFASI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN BANNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN E DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN KITZINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN M ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUE ELLEN DODELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN PRENSKY (WRITE-IN)

 2 SUSAN SULLIVAN BISCEGLIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSIE CARMICHAEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMAN TEITEKAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANYA CARMICHAEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERENCE CORBETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA MERCEDES (WRITE-IN)
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Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District) - Bronx County

 1 TESS COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THERESA M MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 2 THOMAS LAMORGESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS ODONNEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS TORTORELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 TIMOTHY OHARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRISTAN KIRBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TROY SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUCKER CARLSON (WRITE-IN)

 1,676 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VAH HEH (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERENA POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIKIE PALADINO (WRITE-IN)

 2 VINCENT ANDRISANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER E SWERANGEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY LEPP (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM BRITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 XHOANA AHMETI (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAIL LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 YANNICK V DALEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 YANNIFER TORIBIO BLANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEICOL TORIBO BLANCO (WRITE-IN)

 2 YHADIHARA GONZALEZ TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 YING TAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVETTE CORBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHORY PETERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZORAIDA DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  109,455 

Unrecorded  83,091 
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We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 
members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 5, 2023.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Deputy Chief Clerk
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